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XC Districts - host Pella HS 3a Girls

Central College XC course - Pella, IA

Oct. 18, 2016

50s and Sunny

Results by Cal Murdock
2A Girls 2A Boys 3A Girls 3A Boys

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

Click here for data on boys

                                  Last updated Oct. 20, 2016 5:44 PM

Qualifiers shown in red.


PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD


  1 Pella                    56    5   11   12   13   15   21   25  20:17.4  0:49.2

  2 North Polk               73    3   10   18   20   22   23   31  20:27.1  1:10.3

  3 Ballard                  89    4   16   19   24   26   29   38  20:36.6  1:24.6

  4 Fort Madison             95    1    2   27   30   35   46   57  20:44.1  2:48.6

  5 Oskaloosa               117    7    8   28   33   41   65   68  21:03.1  2:15.9

  6 Grinnell                142    6   14   34   39   49   51   54  21:21.3  2:48.3

  7 Mount Pleasant          177    9   32   36   45   55   58   59  21:51.3  3:07.4

  8 Norwalk                 181   17   37   40   43   44   52   53  21:51.1  1:29.6

  9 Knoxville               295   42   56   61   64   72   77   87  23:28.0  2:44.1

 10 Nevada                  304   48   60   63   66   67   73   74  23:35.7  1:44.4

 11 Chariton                340   50   69   70   71   80   82   88  24:40.8  4:19.3

 12 Bondurant-Farrar        345   47   62   76   79   81   85       25:00.1  4:36.6

 13 Saydel                  406   75   78   83   84   86   89       26:53.8  2:52.5


Individuals


 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME


1. Pella

    5  Tess Roorda, Sr          19:41.9  

   11  Kelcey Blommers, Sr      20:15.3  

   12  Ciara Buchheit, Sr       20:28.7  

   13  Caroline McMartin, Fr    20:30.0  

   15  Mikayla Kruse, So        20:31.1  

   21  Whitley Poulter, Fr      20:49.2  

   25  Annika Pingel, Jr        21:01.5  

Total Time = 1:41:27.0     Total Places = 56


2. North Polk

    3  Amelia Lesher, Jr        19:40.0  

   10  Sophie Blanchard, Jr     20:09.6  

   18  Sophie Schaffer, Fr      20:47.0  

   20  Grace Croat, Fr          20:48.6  

   22  Emily Patterson, So      20:50.3  

   23  Jessica Weis, Fr         20:54.1  

   31  Maria Gorham, Jr         21:52.2  

Total Time = 1:42:15.5     Total Places = 73
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3. Ballard

    4  Ellie Twedt, Fr          19:40.3  

   16  Rachel Wohlgemuth, Fr    20:32.4  

   19  Lauren Matthews, Fr      20:47.6  

   24  Summer McVicker, Jr      20:57.4  

   26  Kari Holmes, Jr          21:04.9  

   29  Anna Zielke, Jr          21:35.0  

   38  Hailey Cole, Fr          22:01.3  

Total Time = 1:43:02.6     Total Places = 89


4. Fort Madison

    1  Sierra Howardson, Jr     19:09.9  

    2  Brett Schneider, Jr      19:38.2  

   27  Claire Mendez, Jr        21:06.3  

   30  Cayleigh Smith, So       21:47.7  

   35  Elizabeth Miller, Jr     21:58.4  

   46  Maddy McVey, Fr          22:24.8  

   57  Claire Hellman, So       23:10.0  

Total Time = 1:43:40.5     Total Places = 95


5. Oskaloosa

    7  Lauren Coon, So          19:50.9  

    8  Sienna DeJong, Sr        19:52.0  

   28  Aleeya Cheney, So        21:30.4  

   33  Leah Wilcox, So          21:55.3  

   41  Melissa Moorman, Sr      22:06.8  

   65  Kamryn Beers, Sr         23:52.0  

   68  Kirby Nelson, So         24:24.0  

Total Time = 1:45:15.4     Total Places = 117


6. Grinnell

    6  Mary Blanchard, Fr       19:43.3  

   14  Nola Conner, Fr          20:30.4  

   34  Gracee Kivett, Jr        21:56.1  

   39  Mairead Brownell, Jr     22:04.9  

   49  Zoe Shinefeld, Jr        22:31.5  

   51  Catherine Cogley, Sr     22:41.7  

   54  Phoenix Chang-Roper, Jr  22:47.1  

Total Time = 1:46:46.2     Total Places = 142


7. Mount Pleasant

    9  Abby Ryon, Fr            19:55.9  

   32  Taylor Murray, Jr        21:53.9  

   36  Kelsey Notestein, So     21:59.4  

   45  Claire Holtkamp, Fr      22:23.9  

   55  Aurora Vansickel, Fr     23:03.2  

   58  Kendall Dascher, Fr      23:11.1  

   59  Delaney McDowell, Jr     23:13.4  

Total Time = 1:49:16.3     Total Places = 177


8. Norwalk

   17  Emily Kehoe, Fr          20:44.6  

   37  Annika Schulz, Fr        22:00.8  

   40  Carlee Gassman, Fr       22:06.2  

   43  Ellie Wermerskirchen, Fr 22:09.3  

   44  Lily Quade, Fr           22:14.2  

   52  Annie Balk, So           22:44.0  

   53  Abbie Davitt, Fr         22:44.8  

Total Time = 1:49:15.1     Total Places = 181


9. Knoxville

   42  Mickayla McGill, So      22:07.5  

   56  Bree Burton, So          23:04.7  

   61  Emery Neer, So           23:27.0  

   64  Lucy Olson, Sr           23:48.9  
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   72  Charlie Vermeer, Fr      24:51.6  

   77  Claire Fay, Fr           25:35.4  

   87  Anna McDonald, Fr        28:23.0  

Total Time = 1:57:19.7     Total Places = 295


10. Nevada

   48  Kaylee Kruschwitz, Sr    22:31.0  

   60  Caitlyn Sharp, So        23:26.4  

   63  Megan Gilchrist, Jr      23:32.2  

   66  Kaylee Kruse, Jr         24:13.4  

   67  Eliana Hornbuckle, Fr    24:15.4  

   73  Mady Farmer, So          25:04.4  

   74  Ryanne Barker, So        25:04.5  

Total Time = 1:57:58.4     Total Places = 304


11. Chariton

   50  Lubove Vahneko, Fr       22:31.9  

   69  Liliya Dobryden, Fr      24:34.4  

   70  Luci Swarthout, Jr       24:43.1  

   71  Erin Payton, So          24:43.1  

   80  Maryna Dobryden, So      26:51.2  

   82  Clara Lenger, Sr         27:08.3  

   88  Abby Adams, So           28:30.0  

Total Time = 2:03:23.7     Total Places = 340


12. Bondurant-Farrar

   47  Emma Hay, Fr             22:27.8  

   62  Kinsey Lester, Jr        23:29.6  

   76  Allison Dicks, So        25:28.3  

   79  Elly Fulton, So          26:30.0  

   81  Elizabeth Schmeiser, Sr  27:04.4  

   85  Peyton Harless, Sr       27:44.6  

Total Time = 2:05:00.1     Total Places = 345


13. Saydel

   75  Katherine Tylavsky, Fr   25:25.7  

   78  Jayda Tolentino, So      25:40.1  

   83  Lyndsay Bianchi, Sr      27:32.3  

   84  Kendra Wickre, Sr        27:32.5  

   86  Ada Miklus, Jr           28:18.2  

   89  Shelby Weber, Sr         29:05.9  

Total Time = 2:14:28.8     Total Places = 406

        TEAM    

 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         


Top


    1     1  Sierra Howardson, Jr     19:09.9    Fort Madison         

    2     2  Brett Schneider, Jr      19:38.2    Fort Madison         

    3     3  Amelia Lesher, Jr        19:40.0    North Polk           

    4     4  Ellie Twedt, Fr          19:40.3    Ballard              

    5     5  Tess Roorda, Sr          19:41.9    Pella                

    6     6  Mary Blanchard, Fr       19:43.3    Grinnell             

    7     7  Lauren Coon, So          19:50.9    Oskaloosa            

    8     8  Sienna DeJong, Sr        19:52.0    Oskaloosa            

    9     9  Abby Ryon, Fr            19:55.9    Mount Pleasant       

   10    10  Sophie Blanchard, Jr     20:09.6    North Polk           

   11    11  Kelcey Blommers, Sr      20:15.3    Pella                

   12    12  Ciara Buchheit, Sr       20:28.7    Pella                

   13    13  Caroline McMartin, Fr    20:30.0    Pella                

   14    14  Nola Conner, Fr          20:30.4    Grinnell             

   15    15  Mikayla Kruse, So        20:31.1    Pella                

   16    16  Rachel Wohlgemuth, Fr    20:32.4    Ballard              

   17    17  Emily Kehoe, Fr          20:44.6    Norwalk              

   18    18  Sophie Schaffer, Fr      20:47.0    North Polk           
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   19    19  Lauren Matthews, Fr      20:47.6    Ballard              

   20    20  Grace Croat, Fr          20:48.6    North Polk           

   21    21  Whitley Poulter, Fr      20:49.2    Pella                

   22    22  Emily Patterson, So      20:50.3    North Polk           

   23    23  Jessica Weis, Fr         20:54.1    North Polk           

   24    24  Summer McVicker, Jr      20:57.4    Ballard              

   25    25  Annika Pingel, Jr        21:01.5    Pella                

   26    26  Kari Holmes, Jr          21:04.9    Ballard              

   27    27  Claire Mendez, Jr        21:06.3    Fort Madison         

   28    28  Aleeya Cheney, So        21:30.4    Oskaloosa            

   29    29  Anna Zielke, Jr          21:35.0    Ballard              

   30    30  Cayleigh Smith, So       21:47.7    Fort Madison         

   31    31  Maria Gorham, Jr         21:52.2    North Polk           

   32    32  Taylor Murray, Jr        21:53.9    Mount Pleasant       

   33    33  Leah Wilcox, So          21:55.3    Oskaloosa            

   34    34  Gracee Kivett, Jr        21:56.1    Grinnell             

   35    35  Elizabeth Miller, Jr     21:58.4    Fort Madison         

   36    36  Kelsey Notestein, So     21:59.4    Mount Pleasant       

   37    37  Annika Schulz, Fr        22:00.8    Norwalk              

   38    38  Hailey Cole, Fr          22:01.3    Ballard              

   39    39  Mairead Brownell, Jr     22:04.9    Grinnell             

   40    40  Carlee Gassman, Fr       22:06.2    Norwalk              

   41    41  Melissa Moorman, Sr      22:06.8    Oskaloosa            

   42    42  Mickayla McGill, So      22:07.5    Knoxville            

   43    43  Ellie Wermerskirchen, Fr 22:09.3    Norwalk              

   44    44  Lily Quade, Fr           22:14.2    Norwalk              

   45    45  Claire Holtkamp, Fr      22:23.9    Mount Pleasant       

   46    46  Maddy McVey, Fr          22:24.8    Fort Madison         

   47    47  Emma Hay, Fr             22:27.8    Bondurant-Farrar     

   48    48  Kaylee Kruschwitz, Sr    22:31.0    Nevada               

   49    49  Zoe Shinefeld, Jr        22:31.5    Grinnell             

   50    50  Lubove Vahneko, Fr       22:31.9    Chariton             

   51    51  Catherine Cogley, Sr     22:41.7    Grinnell             

   52    52  Annie Balk, So           22:44.0    Norwalk              

   53    53  Abbie Davitt, Fr         22:44.8    Norwalk              

   54    54  Phoenix Chang-Roper, Jr  22:47.1    Grinnell             

   55    55  Aurora Vansickel, Fr     23:03.2    Mount Pleasant       

   56    56  Bree Burton, So          23:04.7    Knoxville            

   57    57  Claire Hellman, So       23:10.0    Fort Madison         

   58    58  Kendall Dascher, Fr      23:11.1    Mount Pleasant       

   59    59  Delaney McDowell, Jr     23:13.4    Mount Pleasant       

   60    60  Caitlyn Sharp, So        23:26.4    Nevada               

   61    61  Emery Neer, So           23:27.0    Knoxville            

   62    62  Kinsey Lester, Jr        23:29.6    Bondurant-Farrar     

   63    63  Megan Gilchrist, Jr      23:32.2    Nevada               

   64    64  Lucy Olson, Sr           23:48.9    Knoxville            

   65    65  Kamryn Beers, Sr         23:52.0    Oskaloosa            

   66    66  Kaylee Kruse, Jr         24:13.4    Nevada               

   67    67  Eliana Hornbuckle, Fr    24:15.4    Nevada               

   68    68  Kirby Nelson, So         24:24.0    Oskaloosa            

   69    69  Liliya Dobryden, Fr      24:34.4    Chariton             

   70    70  Luci Swarthout, Jr       24:43.1    Chariton             

   71    71  Erin Payton, So          24:43.1    Chariton             

   72    72  Charlie Vermeer, Fr      24:51.6    Knoxville            

   73    73  Mady Farmer, So          25:04.4    Nevada               

   74    74  Ryanne Barker, So        25:04.5    Nevada               

   75    75  Katherine Tylavsky, Fr   25:25.7    Saydel               

   76    76  Allison Dicks, So        25:28.3    Bondurant-Farrar     

   77    77  Claire Fay, Fr           25:35.4    Knoxville            

   78    78  Jayda Tolentino, So      25:40.1    Saydel               

   79    79  Elly Fulton, So          26:30.0    Bondurant-Farrar     

   80    80  Maryna Dobryden, So      26:51.2    Chariton             

   81    81  Elizabeth Schmeiser, Sr  27:04.4    Bondurant-Farrar     

   82    82  Clara Lenger, Sr         27:08.3    Chariton             

   83    83  Lyndsay Bianchi, Sr      27:32.3    Saydel               
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   84    84  Kendra Wickre, Sr        27:32.5    Saydel               

   85    85  Peyton Harless, Sr       27:44.6    Bondurant-Farrar     

   86    86  Ada Miklus, Jr           28:18.2    Saydel               

   87    87  Anna McDonald, Fr        28:23.0    Knoxville            

   88    88  Abby Adams, So           28:30.0    Chariton             

   89    89  Shelby Weber, Sr         29:05.9    Saydel               


Click here for data on boys

Return to XC home page.
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